PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMIR TIROSH	08/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMIKAM BERKOVITCH	
Street Address:	2 EMMETT CLOSE	
City:	SHENLEY, HERTS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD7 9LG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10593429
Application Number:	11695030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)952-9023 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

97235733000 Phone:

blumgador@adlaw.co.il Email: DEBORAH ANN GADOR Correspondent Name:

POB 372 Address Line 1:

GANEI TIKVA, ISRAEL 55900 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77/1006 + 77/1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **DEBORAH ANN GADOR**

Total Attachments: 2

500591013

source=301_1010assign#page1.tif source=301_1010assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Tamir Tirosh POB 83 Menahemia 14945 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Amikam Berkovitch 2 Emmett Close Shenley, Herts WD7 9LG U.K.

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DRINKING CONTAINER VENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application 10/593,429 identified as Attorney docket No. 66599-0012 and filed on 19-Sep-2006 U.S. Patent Application 11/695,030 identified as Attorney docket No. 77/1010 and filed on 01-Apr-2007

The Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

PATENT REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0565 Together with the Assignor's entire right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof and additions thereto;

together with the right to sue for infringement thereof, both past and present.

Signed and sealed this ____28th day of August 2007

Accepted :

By: Amikam Berkovitch

PATENT REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 07/14/2008